LOCKHART RIVER ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL

ABN 55 631 460 952



## Flying minutes of a special meeting of the Lockhart River Aboriginal Shire Council via telelink.

Date: Monday 31<sup>st</sup> of July 2023.

Lockhart River Office: C/O- Post Office, Lockhart River QLD 4892 14 Maathuy St, Lockhart River QLD 4892 PHONE: (07) 4060 7144 FAX: (07) 4060 7139 EMAIL: <u>ceo@lockhart.qld.gov.au</u>

## MINUTES

| Present:  | Mayor Cr Wayne Butcher<br>Cr Dorothy Hobson – Deputy Mayor<br>Cr Karen Koko<br>Cr Norman Bally<br>Cr Alister Bowie |
|---|--|
| Opening and Venue:  | Mayor Cr Wayne Butcher opened the meeting at 10:15 via tele-link   |
|   | sion and acceptance of the draft Annual Financial Statements for the 2022 – 2023<br>ial Year.                      |
| Draft Annual Financial Statements for the 2022 – 2023 Financial Year were distributed to all Councilors for discussion and comment. |  |
| Resolution 1:   | That the Annual Financial Statements for the 2022 – 2023 Financial Year are noted and approved as tabled.          |
| Moved:  | Cr W. Butcher Seconded: Cr D. Hobson   |
|   | All in favour Motion passed  |

The Mayor closed the meeting at 10:45 am.